
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5172
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
STUDY ON ROAD BOTTLENECKS
Mahajan Smt. Poonam 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a suggestion to conduct a study on the road bottlenecks in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon; 

(c) whether the Government has commissioned study on road bottlenecks in Mumbai by the Indian Road Research Organization
(IRRO); 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the scope of the study; and 

(e) the time by which the report is likely to be submitted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR) 

(a) No Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No Madam. 

(d) and (e) Do not arise. 
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